
Query: 7234
23 - DAWES COUNTY PAGE:1 of 4

MINIMAL NON-AG

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

3,215,431
2,199,250

18        70

       72
       68

33.68
28.99
151.55

42.89
31.03
23.56

105.79

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

3,215,431 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: Derived)

Base Stat

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 178,635
AVG. Assessed Value: 122,180

47.44 to 89.9695% Median C.I.:
50.20 to 86.5995% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
56.92 to 87.7995% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 14:57:10
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

DATE OF SALE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

_____Qrtrs_____ _____
N/A 311,93907/01/05 TO 09/30/05 2 67.92 32.6567.92 63.61 51.93 106.76 103.18 198,432

10/01/05 TO 12/31/05
N/A 228,80001/01/06 TO 03/31/06 2 87.21 72.3187.21 80.23 17.09 108.70 102.11 183,567
N/A 154,33304/01/06 TO 06/30/06 3 75.27 39.4688.76 79.15 49.64 112.14 151.55 122,155
N/A 500,00007/01/06 TO 09/30/06 1 89.96 89.9689.96 89.96 89.96 449,805
N/A 137,74010/01/06 TO 12/31/06 2 55.31 43.0455.31 45.36 22.18 121.94 67.58 62,477
N/A 160,00001/01/07 TO 03/31/07 1 88.79 88.7988.79 88.79 88.79 142,070
N/A 101,95304/01/07 TO 06/30/07 4 68.26 28.9967.81 44.06 32.53 153.92 105.74 44,916

07/01/07 TO 09/30/07
N/A 141,33010/01/07 TO 12/31/07 2 50.66 47.4450.66 50.77 6.36 99.77 53.88 71,760

01/01/08 TO 03/31/08
N/A 45,00004/01/08 TO 06/30/08 1 63.93 63.9363.93 63.93 63.93 28,770

_____Study Years_____ _____
32.65 to 151.55 220,63907/01/05 TO 06/30/06 7 75.27 32.6582.36 73.19 40.32 112.52 151.55 161,495
28.99 to 105.74 167,91107/01/06 TO 06/30/07 8 70.94 28.9970.08 66.74 27.66 105.00 105.74 112,061

N/A 109,22007/01/07 TO 06/30/08 3 53.88 47.4455.08 52.58 10.20 104.76 63.93 57,430
_____Calendar Yrs_____ _____

39.46 to 151.55 212,01001/01/06 TO 12/31/06 8 73.79 39.4680.16 77.14 33.29 103.91 151.55 163,545
28.99 to 105.74 121,49601/01/07 TO 12/31/07 7 62.22 28.9965.91 54.71 31.80 120.48 105.74 66,465

_____ALL_____ _____
47.44 to 89.96 178,63518 69.94 28.9972.36 68.40 33.68 105.79 151.55 122,180
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Query: 7234
23 - DAWES COUNTY PAGE:2 of 4

MINIMAL NON-AG

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

3,215,431
2,199,250

18        70

       72
       68

33.68
28.99
151.55

42.89
31.03
23.56

105.79

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

3,215,431 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: Derived)

Base Stat

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 178,635
AVG. Assessed Value: 122,180

47.44 to 89.9695% Median C.I.:
50.20 to 86.5995% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
56.92 to 87.7995% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 14:57:11
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

GEO CODE / TOWNSHIP # Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 500,000109 1 89.96 89.9689.96 89.96 89.96 449,805
N/A 273,879113 1 103.18 103.18103.18 103.18 103.18 282,585
N/A 231,000301 1 39.46 39.4639.46 39.46 39.46 91,150
N/A 45,000303 1 63.93 63.9363.93 63.93 63.93 28,770
N/A 136,260305 1 47.44 47.4447.44 47.44 47.44 64,635
N/A 160,000327 1 88.79 88.7988.79 88.79 88.79 142,070
N/A 68,000329 1 62.22 62.2262.22 62.22 62.22 42,310
N/A 249,480551 1 43.04 43.0443.04 43.04 43.04 107,385
N/A 139,200557 2 102.72 53.88102.72 100.19 47.54 102.52 151.55 139,465
N/A 35,206589 2 70.94 67.5870.94 71.82 4.74 98.77 74.30 25,285
N/A 100,00077 1 75.27 75.2775.27 75.27 75.27 75,270
N/A 121,60079 1 102.11 102.11102.11 102.11 102.11 124,160
N/A 24,40081 1 105.74 105.74105.74 105.74 105.74 25,800
N/A 336,000817 1 72.31 72.3172.31 72.31 72.31 242,975
N/A 350,000819 1 32.65 32.6532.65 32.65 32.65 114,280
N/A 271,000823 1 28.99 28.9928.99 28.99 28.99 78,555

_____ALL_____ _____
47.44 to 89.96 178,63518 69.94 28.9972.36 68.40 33.68 105.79 151.55 122,180

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

AREA (MARKET) Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

47.44 to 89.96 179,1701 15 72.31 28.9970.26 67.46 27.39 104.16 105.74 120,862
N/A 175,9602 3 53.88 43.0482.82 73.18 67.13 113.17 151.55 128,771

_____ALL_____ _____
47.44 to 89.96 178,63518 69.94 28.9972.36 68.40 33.68 105.79 151.55 122,180

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

STATUS: IMPROVED, UNIMPROVED & IOLL Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

47.44 to 89.96 178,6352 18 69.94 28.9972.36 68.40 33.68 105.79 151.55 122,180
_____ALL_____ _____

47.44 to 89.96 178,63518 69.94 28.9972.36 68.40 33.68 105.79 151.55 122,180
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Query: 7234
23 - DAWES COUNTY PAGE:3 of 4

MINIMAL NON-AG

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

3,215,431
2,199,250

18        70

       72
       68

33.68
28.99
151.55

42.89
31.03
23.56

105.79

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

3,215,431 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: Derived)

Base Stat

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 178,635
AVG. Assessed Value: 122,180

47.44 to 89.9695% Median C.I.:
50.20 to 86.5995% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
56.92 to 87.7995% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 14:57:11
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

SCHOOL DISTRICT * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

(blank)
N/A 237,33307-0010 3 67.58 32.6557.51 52.64 19.56 109.25 72.31 124,941

39.46 to 105.74 139,16923-0002 8 69.60 39.4674.37 69.83 31.91 106.50 105.74 97,178
N/A 237,13223-0071 5 53.88 28.9974.36 73.54 61.28 101.12 151.55 174,385
N/A 44,41281-0003 1 74.30 74.3074.30 74.30 74.30 33,000
N/A 160,00083-0500 1 88.79 88.7988.79 88.79 88.79 142,070

NonValid School
_____ALL_____ _____

47.44 to 89.96 178,63518 69.94 28.9972.36 68.40 33.68 105.79 151.55 122,180
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

ACRES IN SALE Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 35,500  50.01 TO  100.00 2 65.76 63.9365.76 65.27 2.78 100.75 67.58 23,170
N/A 45,604 100.01 TO  180.00 3 74.30 62.2280.75 73.90 19.52 109.27 105.74 33,703
N/A 177,380 180.01 TO  330.00 3 47.44 43.0448.12 47.15 7.62 102.06 53.88 83,635

28.99 to 151.55 195,085 330.01 TO  650.00 7 75.27 28.9974.12 60.45 45.81 122.61 151.55 117,932
N/A 369,959 650.01 + 3 89.96 72.3188.48 87.88 11.44 100.69 103.18 325,121

_____ALL_____ _____
47.44 to 89.96 178,63518 69.94 28.9972.36 68.40 33.68 105.79 151.55 122,180

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 95% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 249,480DRY 1 43.04 43.0443.04 43.04 43.04 107,385
N/A 86,270DRY-N/A 3 62.22 53.8863.47 59.58 10.94 106.53 74.30 51,398

47.44 to 102.11 213,859GRASS 9 75.27 28.9975.07 76.77 24.76 97.79 103.18 164,180
N/A 184,350GRASS-N/A 4 72.60 32.6582.35 58.49 63.77 140.80 151.55 107,818
N/A 45,000IRRGTD-N/A 1 63.93 63.9363.93 63.93 63.93 28,770

_____ALL_____ _____
47.44 to 89.96 178,63518 69.94 28.9972.36 68.40 33.68 105.79 151.55 122,180

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 80% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 249,480DRY 1 43.04 43.0443.04 43.04 43.04 107,385
N/A 86,270DRY-N/A 3 62.22 53.8863.47 59.58 10.94 106.53 74.30 51,398

32.65 to 103.18 218,794GRASS 11 75.27 28.9978.17 74.46 34.62 104.98 151.55 162,904
N/A 127,700GRASS-N/A 2 72.60 39.4672.60 45.79 45.65 158.55 105.74 58,475
N/A 45,000IRRGTD-N/A 1 63.93 63.9363.93 63.93 63.93 28,770

_____ALL_____ _____
47.44 to 89.96 178,63518 69.94 28.9972.36 68.40 33.68 105.79 151.55 122,180
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Query: 7234
23 - DAWES COUNTY PAGE:4 of 4

MINIMAL NON-AG

TOTAL Assessed Value:

MEDIAN:

MEAN:
WGT. MEAN:

COD: MAX Sales Ratio:
MIN Sales Ratio:

COV:
STD:

AVG.ABS.DEV:

PRD:

3,215,431
2,199,250

18        70

       72
       68

33.68
28.99
151.55

42.89
31.03
23.56

105.79

Type: Qualified
Date Range: 07/01/2005 to 06/30/2008     Posted Before: 01/23/2009

3,215,431 (!: land+NAT=0)
(!: Derived)

Base Stat

TOTAL Sales Price:
NUMBER of Sales:

TOTAL Adj.Sales Price:

PAD 2009 R&O Statistics

AVG. Adj. Sales Price: 178,635
AVG. Assessed Value: 122,180

47.44 to 89.9695% Median C.I.:
50.20 to 86.5995% Wgt. Mean C.I.:
56.92 to 87.7995% Mean C.I.:

Printed: 04/13/2009 14:57:11
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

MAJORITY LAND USE > 50% Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

N/A 127,073DRY 4 58.05 43.0458.36 51.46 17.05 113.40 74.30 65,395
39.46 to 103.18 204,779GRASS 13 75.27 28.9977.31 71.71 36.07 107.82 151.55 146,838

N/A 45,000IRRGTD 1 63.93 63.9363.93 63.93 63.93 28,770
_____ALL_____ _____

47.44 to 89.96 178,63518 69.94 28.9972.36 68.40 33.68 105.79 151.55 122,180
Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

SALE PRICE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

______Low $______ _____
_____Total $_____ _____

N/A 25,200  10000 TO     29999 2 86.66 67.5886.66 86.05 22.02 100.71 105.74 21,685
N/A 44,706  30000 TO     59999 2 69.11 63.9369.11 69.08 7.50 100.04 74.30 30,885
N/A 68,000  60000 TO     99999 1 62.22 62.2262.22 62.22 62.22 42,310
N/A 127,252 100000 TO    149999 5 75.27 47.4486.05 85.34 40.48 100.83 151.55 108,599
N/A 213,493 150000 TO    249999 3 43.04 39.4657.10 53.18 38.20 107.37 88.79 113,535
N/A 307,719 250000 TO    499999 4 52.48 28.9959.28 58.36 54.23 101.57 103.18 179,598
N/A 500,000 500000 + 1 89.96 89.9689.96 89.96 89.96 449,805

_____ALL_____ _____
47.44 to 89.96 178,63518 69.94 28.9972.36 68.40 33.68 105.79 151.55 122,180

Avg. Adj.
Sale Price

ASSESSED VALUE * Avg.
Assd Val95% Median C.I.RANGE COUNT MEDIAN MINMEAN WGT. MEAN COD PRD MAX

______Low $______ _____
_____Total $_____ _____

N/A 31,800  10000 TO     29999 3 67.58 63.9379.08 75.62 20.62 104.58 105.74 24,046
N/A 56,206  30000 TO     59999 2 68.26 62.2268.26 66.99 8.85 101.89 74.30 37,655
N/A 176,932  60000 TO     99999 5 47.44 28.9949.01 43.91 25.59 111.60 75.27 77,699
N/A 202,616 100000 TO    149999 5 88.79 32.6583.63 67.91 40.09 123.15 151.55 137,588
N/A 336,000 150000 TO    249999 1 72.31 72.3172.31 72.31 72.31 242,975
N/A 386,939 250000 TO    499999 2 96.57 89.9696.57 94.64 6.84 102.04 103.18 366,195

_____ALL_____ _____
47.44 to 89.96 178,63518 69.94 28.9972.36 68.40 33.68 105.79 151.55 122,180
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